

tITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5369/2015

AHUJA REFRIGERATION PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 19/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Adv.

For Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to entertain the application for early

hearing.

I.A. No.4 is, accordingly, dismissed.

[VEENA KHERA] [ SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.