

8ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35859/2014 etc.
etc.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/06/2014
in WP No. 2628/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/12/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

M/s. Bhave And Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) MS. Anindita Pujari, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.

Mr. Farid F. Karachiwala,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post after x-mas holidays.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master