

ITEM NO.816

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.23107-23108/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2008 in RA No. 364/2007 25-06-2008 in WP No. 4830/2001 07-08-2006 in WP No. 4830/2001 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S.JAIN

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 35859/2014 (mentioned today) (IX)

Date : 19-11-2019 The matter/s was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR (mentioned by)
Mr. Om Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 35859/2014

List the matter after four weeks along with connected matters,
if any, before the appropriate Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR