

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.23107-23108/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2008 in RA No.364/2007 25-06-2008 in WP No.4830/2001 07-08-2006 in WP No.4830/2001 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S. JAIN

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.35859/2014 (IX)

(With APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 47474/2022)

Date : 14-03-2023 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

SLPC 35859/2014

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR (Mentioned by)

Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

**UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA No 47474/2022 In SLP (C) No 35859/2014

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar**